TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clifton Gunderson LLP		12/29/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LarsonAllen, LLP	
Street Address:	220 So Sixth St	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55442	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3141541	COUNT ON INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3031756	COUNT ON INSIGHT
Registration Number:	3550947	GROW SAFER
Registration Number:	3279728	GROWTH OF OUR PEOPLE AND GROWTH OF OUR CLIENTS. ALL ELSE FOLLOWS.
Registration Number:	2266364	LIFELINE PLANNING
Registration Number:	3281118	THE BUSINESS OF LIFE SCIENCES
Registration Number:	3569556	WEALTHPRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6128775999 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0686

900221054

Phone: 612-877-5443
Email: ipmsd@moss-barnett.com

Correspondent Name: Marsha Stolt, Esq. MOSS & BARNETT, P.A.

Address Line 1: 90 So. Seventh St.

Address Line 2: 4800 Wells Fargo Ctr.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55442

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52767.6003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marsha Stolt
Signature:	/ms/
Date:	04/23/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger-Clifton Gunderson LLP into LarsonAllen LLP#page1.tif source=Merger-Clifton Gunderson LLP into LarsonAllen LLP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0687



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CLIFTON GUNDERSON LLP", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY
PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "LARSONALLEN LLP" UNDER THE NAME OF

"LARSONALLEN LLP", A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP ORGANIZED AND

EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, AS RECEIVED

AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2011, AT 11:35 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012.

5088657 8100M

111355544

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTYCATION: 9264922

DATE: 12-30-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0688

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Comporations Delivered 11:41 AM 12/30/2011 FILED 11:35 AM 12/30/2011 SRV 111355544 - 3335271 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP AND FOREGIN LIMITED LIABLITY PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 15-902 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Partnership Act:

First: The name of the surviving limited liability partnership is LarsonAllen LLP, a foreign limited liability partnership (the "Surviving Partnership").

Second: The jurisdiction in which the Surviving Partnership was formed is Minnesota.

Third: The name of the limited liability partnership being merged into the Surviving Partnership is Clifton Gunderson LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership.

Fourth: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which are to merge.

Fifth: The name of the surviving limited liability partnership is LarsonAllen LLP, a Minnesota limited liability partnership.

Sixth: The merger is to become effective on January 2, 2012.

Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger is on file at 220 South 6th Street, Suite 300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, the place of business of the surviving limited liability partnership.

Eighth: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability partnership on request, without cost, to any partner of the surviving limited liability partnership or partner of the merging limited liability partnership.

Ninth: The surviving limited liability partnership agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic partnership which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding, and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to it by the Secretary of State is 220 South 6th Street, Suite 300, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability partnership has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 29th day of December, 2011.

LARSONALLEN LLE

Gordon A. Viere, Partner

1909178v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0689

RECORDED: 04/23/2012